The School District agrees to pay the Village for three (3) part-time School Resource 

Officers, including related costs (supervision of three SROs) incurred by the Village in 

making these available to the School District, as follows:   

The three (3) SROs will be assigned to the School District for a period of 

approximately one hundred eighty-six (186) days for a minimum of eight (8) hours each day, 

at a rate of pay of $56,544.00 per SRO, per school year per SRO (SRO will be paid bi-weekly 

throughout the school year), plus reimbursement to the Village for the Village’s expenses 

for FICA, Medicare, Workers’ Compensation, mandatory employer contributions to a public

[...]

example because of a snow day or closures due to an infectious disease outbreak), the OCS 

SRO would be available to the Marcellus Police Department for that day.  

The School District may contract for additional service days beyond the required one 

hundred eighty-six (186) days at the per diem rate. 

Additional expenses (meals, tolls, travel, etc.) may be incurred, for training, schools, 

seminars or additional services, at the agreed-upon reimbursement and rate, with 

authorization from the Superintendent of Schools.